F5 &5

F5 Seriers

JICK It
i & B 5 100

SHF

Parts Manual

()

7/ K N\ -
oty — \
X 2 \
=2 S

¥ 5 3

1. 5%, h=aBH/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

rﬁg NEMHE  Part NO B PartName FHEAR Description e Number
1 101S11001 12£TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 14
2 [10122003 ERETFIRE Rubber plug 2
3 110201010 ER Face plate 1
4 930000981 EG ) Face plate (spray paint) 1
5 101511007 125TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
6 13813005 Y5770 Thread guide left 1
7 1110222006 EtRE Face plate gasket 1
8 101511004 12£TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 3




9 11023000900 LEDFFRIT4EHA Auto reverse feed switch asm 1
10 (13812018 AT IHIPE Thread take-up lever cover 1
1110122005 Pt augr = Rubber plug 2
12 |10122004 SRR Rubber plug L
13 [13512004 =74 3-hole thread guide 1
14 114511015 12£TSM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
15 |11419001 Es ] Knife 1
16 20722002 SHZEE Rubber plug 1
17 1110212007 BER Side plate 1
18 (110222005 SERE Side plate gasket 1
19 1930000982 JEER(EE) Side plate (spray paint) 1
20 11013002900 SZ4E—( IS (T19) Electronic control box 1
21 114513001 125TM5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1
22 W01009 HE 5 Washer 5 4
23 |114S30001 124eM5 L=25 Screw M5 L=25 3
24 (10122006 ERHETRRFLE Rubber plug 1
25 |10122007 THIZAE Rubber plug 1
26 |101512001 JEMSZHE Machine head stud Electronic 4
27 [10113041 ZiR&A 2-hole thread guide 1
28 |W06001 SESEE Washer 1
29 |206511002 125TSM9/64"'x40 L=10 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10 1
30 |10113004 Y =t5%7| Thread guide right 1
31 101515010 125TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
32 101511007 12£TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
33 1381300500 RELESAM Thread tension asm 1

1381300700 SegesEE (B8 Thread tension asm (H) 1
34 (138516013 RLAREG Thread tension nut 1
35 10112007 S HImR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
36 10127002 JebksE Thread tension spring 1

11427050 JeLHE (B Thread tension spring (H) 1
37 (10112006 FALEIR Disk stopper 1
38 10127001 HhiEs Thread take-up spring 1

10127031 WEE (BHD Thread take-up spring (H) 1
39 10112005 JeitR Thread tension disk 2
40 1101530002 Se2sT Thread tension post 1
41 10103011 =BT RE Thread tension base 1
42 (10122014 PEEEATIREORIE Rubber ring 1
43 10126030 WALRET Tension release pin 1
44 1101S15005 125TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
45 (11413011 EEXNELD Thread guide 1
46 |401S16001 12FFSM9/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
47 101511002 185TSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
48 13812111 HINEEEE Ruler stop seat 1
49 101517002 12£TSM11/64" x40 L=5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5 2

11414006 iR Needle plate 1
50 10815001 e (-7) Needle plate (-7) 1

11315001 R (B Needle plate (H) 1

13615003 £t (HL-7) Needle plate (HL-7) 1
51 10115002 HEHR Slide plate 1
52 10127009 HEREE Slide plate spring 1
53 |101S11019 125TSM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2




2. Fihbkee 4814 /Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

rﬁg AEHS LR PartName TR Description
10126001 PeEE (ERD Thread take-up connecting rod pin (F 1
1 11326013 HRERIE TR Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
11326010 PREGEITHE (-7) Thread take-up connecting rod pin (- 1
2 101515001 12$TSM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 10105001 ERIERT (BF}) Thread take-up connecting rod (H) 1
11305010 HRERIERF Thread take-up connecting rod 1
4 |HO05013 HiE6 Snap ring 6 1
5 11328010 B Washer 1
6 10112003 SHFTRRIEIPHR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
7 1013800100 WA B Thread take-up lever asm 1
1133800200 AT RE (B8, -7) Thread take-up lever asm (H & -7) 1
8 10124001 PRERITIRE R Needle bearing 1
11310012 PR 204 Thread take-up crank 1
9 1011000400 PRI ER G (B Thread take-up crank (H) 1
11310010 PRI B (-7) Thread take-up crank (-7) 1
10 (10105002 SHTEM Needle bar connecting rod 1
11 101517001 125TSM9/64" x40 (hE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64" x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1
12 101515004 1R5TSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
13 101511003 12£TSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
14 113804014 HAFeRR Needle bar crank 1
11404035 HTER (B8 -7) Needle bar crank (H & -7) 1
15 101515002 1RETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
16 [11380302600 FHBHERHS Main shaft bushing front 1
1010300400 LihEihERME (B Main shaft bushing front (H) 1
17 101515010 124TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
18 (10403023 FihhiE Main shaft bushing mid 1
19 101514001 1BETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
20 |10108001 LB Main shaft thrust collar 1
21 H03002 20 Snap ring 20 1
2 11310014 EEHROES Feed eccentric cam 1
400006 EEHROES (B8R Feed eccentric cam (H) 1
23 [10112017 EEHR OISR Cover plate !
24 101511013 BRETSM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2




25 113511003 1B£TSM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
26 |12803014 LiNEHE Main shaft bushing rear 1
27 (10122008 THEER R Oil seal 1
28 |H03001 /815 Snap ring 15 1
29 (10102026 i Main shaft 1
30 |303560 Fip Handwheel 1
31 110233016 SEAE— RN EBHN, Motor 1
32 [W03002 JEEhG Spring washer 5 3
33 114513001 125TMS5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
34 S05218 BRETMS L=22 Screw M5 L=22 1
35 |wW03002 SEEAS Spring washer 5 1
36 |10122012 imrL=E Rubber plug 1
37 |1013800300 PEATREH (HLER) Thread take-up lever asm (HL) 1
38 [1011001100 BFOREMG (HLER) Cam (HL) 1
39 [1011001200 EROEN (HLER) Cam (HL) 1
40 135515007 12£TSM11/64" x40 (HLER) Screw SM11/64"x40 (HL) 6
41 [13528002 MEeREA (HLER) Cam plate (HL) 1
42 14422008 BRI RIS ER Thread take-up lever rubber 1

b

[t

17 13 \_

g

o

1 I — A
-

/I

10

—0’/5
‘a
£

8

1

—
e

ﬁu 19

17—@\_
L




[Pega——

18 —e—

2
3

!
25

26
2

_® )
IE\
U
e

—gr

0
%

4. [EEI$¢R(4/Presser Bar Components

rﬁ’g NEFEE Part NO &R PartName TR Description #HE  Number

1 101511010 1RETSM9/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 (10128002 ERMR AT Washer 1
3 13811029 FERIRF Hand lifter 1
4 |001004 OZLFE Rubber ring 1
5 1011000200 JEBMRFEES SR Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 101520001 BIATATIREUHE Screw 2
7 10128015 IBBEEIRR R Washer 2
8 1011200100 HBERERTF S FR S Lift front lever component 1
9 10112013 BIEMAIT Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 |H05003 HE5 Snap ring 5 2
11 [10112010 TERIFHBEIR Lifting plate 1
13 |101S20004 125TSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 101520003 125TSM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
15 10112014 BERIEATH Knee lifter back lever 1
16 [10112015 Y ERITRAF Knee lifter connecting rod 1
17 |1011200200 HBEMHBRTFES Knee lifter lever asm 1
18 (11381101800 VAEIRETR Presser regulating screw nut asm 1
19  |1138NS30003 EEIRET (BF}) Press regulating screw (H) 1
20 |1138NS16005 BERE (B8 Press regulating nut (H) 1
21 10102003 BEESH Press regulating guide bar 1
2 113827010 BESE Press regulating spring 1

10127024 AEE (B8 Press regulating spring (H) 1
23 13809030 EFELR Presser bar guide bracket 1
24 101515007 125TSM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
25 10122112 ETFHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
26 |10103012 FFRE Presser bar bushing 1
27 10102004 = Presser bar 1
28 |101S11009 125TSM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1

1131600600 RIS Presser foot asm 1
29 (1131600100 ERIEE (B8 Presser foot asm (H) 1

1131600300 ERIEHE (HL) Presser foot asm (HL) 1
30 [11329020 B 5 Snap ring 5 5
31 [101S20002 A TTRIRE S Wire release plate pin 1
32 10128015 IEBEEIRR R Washer 1
33 (10112012 LN AN Wire release plate asm 1
34 110126003 [N57 %) Thread release supporting pin 1
35 |H05012 AL AT Snap ring 1
36 (10128001 NS oy Washer plate 1




37 [10127003 IR Spring 1
38 |H05003 5 Snap ring 5 2
39 |10127008 = E Spring 1
40 1011900100 T4 Knife 1

3. §¥H#F. B, THhERE/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

rﬁg NEWHS Part NO ZR PartName A Description HE Number
1 10122013 T L ETLE Rubber plug L
2 |10103009 T EWE Needle bar bushing upper 1
3 10102002 T Needle bar 1
10102021 £ (B Needle bar (H) 1
4 10138002 SHTREERE Needle bar connecting rod 1
13505003 SHRERE (HL) Needle bar connecting rod (HL) 1
5 101511005 1825T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
6 110103002 HIFTHE Needle bar bushing lower 1
10103023 T FEE (BR. -7) Needle bar bushing lower (H & -7) 1
, |10113002 TR Needle bar thread guide 1
11412063 HHt&a (B Needle bar thread guide (H) 1
g 10117001 HEtDBx 1#14 Needle DBx 1#14 1
10117002 HETDPx5#21 (5%} Needle DPx5#21 (H) 1
g 10413001 ST IESLS Lower bushing thread guide 1
10113009 T FHEZS (BRL. -7) Lower bushing thread guide (H & -7) 1
10 |101S11006 125TSM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
11 10109001 SHFREEERR Slide block 1
12 |101S11008 125TSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
13 10109002 SHTELBHREY, Needle bar guide 1
14 (10425004 st Upper shaft bevel gear 1
15 10425003 [t S Upper small bevel gear asm 1
16  [10425002 i TPEE lower large bevel gear asm 1
17 101515007 1RETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
18 (10425001 TAHP S Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 101515007 1RETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
20 |101S15007 125TSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
21 101515007 1RETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
22 101515006 125TSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
23  |10403014 =t FIME Upright shaft bushing upper 1
24 110102007 B4 Upright shaft 1
25 10403013 B TIHE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
26 10103079 THEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
27 110108002 TihEE Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
28 (10122015 i Thtust collar 1
29 10102006 Tk Hook driving shaft 1
12202003 T4h (HL) Hook driving shaft (HL) 1
30 |10103078 THBEHE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
31 10123009 BRI Qil wick 1
32 101S30005 TAmPRIHIRETSM3/16" x 32 set screw SM3/16"x32 1
10118006 hiEts Hook asm 1
33 10118007 hEts (B} Hook asm (H) 1
10818001 HERR (HL) Hook asm (HL) 1
34 10118003 &8It Bobbin 1
10818501 Kigily (HL) Bobbin (HL) 1
35 10118021 B5 Bobbin case asm 1
10818502 5% (HL) Bobbin case asm (HL) 1
10112016 TER R Finger postioner 1
36 - -
10112032 FERSERD (BEFL) Finger postioner (H) 1
37 101S11011 12ETSM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
38 |[101S11012 125TSM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2
39 |[101S15006 12ETSM11/64" x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1




5
5. 1 E¥¥lHE/Feed Mechanism Components
rﬁg NEMEE Part NO ZFR PartName FHEA Description HE Number

1 10105007 FRERLERT Reverse feed connecting rod
5 11426021 BhERLET Connecting rod pin

11326011 BIERBETE (-7) Connecting rod pin (-7)
3 101511005 124TSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6
4 10101053 ERNETES Feed regulator
5 |10403017 ERETRRE Feed regulator bushing
6 101511023 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5
7 |10126045 TREMEE Feed regulator stud
8 10122016 ERNEATIZETOR B Rubber ring
9 1011107000 FrERhEEHAR M Knob component

1011107100 IRENEREM (-7) Knob component (-7)

10 |101S11022

12£TSM3/16"x28 L=18

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18

11 10126011 ER AR Feed rocker crank pin

12 101520005 BRETSM9/32"x28 L=13.5 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=13.5
10104002 ERIEFR Feed rocker shaft crank

13 [11304010 IEREEE (-7) Feed rocker shaft crank (-7)
10104009 IERE (HL) Feed rocker shaft crank (HL)

14 |101S11016 BETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14

15 [{400093 BTFET Connecting rod

16 101511016 BETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14

17 10104004 BT FEHR Feed driving shaft crank
400091 EERET Rocker shaft connecting rod

18 1400083 ERLER (-7) Rocker shaft connecting rod (-7)
10105052 IERHER (HL) Rocker shaft connecting rod (HL)

19 10126006 IERLEITE Connecting rod pin

20 101516003 EFRFSM9/32"x28 L=4 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 L=4

21 (10102008 R Feed rocker shaft

22 11202001 BT Feed driving shaft

23 [101515006

$2£TSM15/64" x28 L=7

Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7

24 |101S15013

125JSM15/64"x28 L=10

ScrewSM15/64"x28 L=10

25 (10131086 BISEIRTF Reverse feed lever
26 10103024 FhERHmHE Reverse feed shaft bushing back

Sl alalalalal ol alalalalalalalalalal = =] ol alalalalalalalalo| =] =] =




27 (10102023 EEeses Skt Reverse feed shaft 1
28 10122017 BhEREMOFE Rubber ring 1
29 |10108003 IERHHHSE Feed rocker shaft snap ring 4
30 101515002 1RETSM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
31 [10403015 HE Bushing 1
32 [H03001 15 Snap ring 15 2
33 [10108003 IERHHHSE Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
34 101515002 1RETSM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
35 [10403015 HE Bushing 1
36 |H03001 15 Snap ring 15 1
57 10104007 BT X FHIA Driving shaft crank 1

10804003 BRFFHE (BRL -7) Driving shaft crank (H & -7) 1
38 |116S11005 1BETSM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
38 101511020 125TSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 (¥}, -7) |Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 (H & -7) 1

11414002 =R Feed dog 1
39 [11314001 ERF (BEL -H-7) Feed dog (H & -H-7) 1

10814001 =R (-7) Feed dog (-7) 1

10114051 ERISF (HL) Feed dog (HL) 1
40 |470060 TR Feed bar asm 1
41 101511016 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
42 |10128003 FEERRIZE T Washer 1
43 101511025 1RETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
44 |10401007 LR Feed bar pin 1
45 1480095 FEARE Feed bar bed 1
46 11380700300 FEREM (BiaR) Feed bar asm 1
47 101511018 1R£TSM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
48 |101S15010 124TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
49 |10126009 BERHEIREEE S Left pin !
50 (10126007 SR RIET Connecting pin 1
51 10109005 ERSIERINR Feed short shaking plate 1
52 [10109004 ERHRIERR Feed long shaking plate 1
53 |10126007 DIECIRIEIT i Connecting pin 1
54 |1010100200 ERHERIREE S 204 Feed shaking plate bed components 1
55 [10126010 ERHERIREE S Right pin 1
56 |101S15010 1B4TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
57 [11427011 R T Spring 1
58 (11329020 = lish) Snap ring 5 1
59 [11412081 HEEER Pull spring fixing plate 1
60 (10127011 e Reverse feed pull spring 1
61 1140402700 B HhR LR Feed reverse crank asm 1

1130402800 FERERIRES (-7) Feed reverse crank asm (-7) 1
62 11321005 HE Tube 1
63 114S30007 125TSM11/64x40 L=7.5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=7.5 1
64 114516004 2EESM11/64"x40 L=3 Nut SM11/64"x40 L=3 1
65 [S01102 12£TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
66 [11329020 1485 Snap ring 5 1
67 |[10126015 IERHE S Pin 1
68 [10127010 A Spring 1




6. iigig. MERMNAH/Oil Lublication & Oil Measuring Components

fi’g ATMES  PartNO B PartName SR Description Number
1 11211004 HE Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 SHBE OB Rubber ring 1
3 |11421008 IHE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 101530008 TRRIEREE Qil pump connecting stud 1
5 11329010 FFOE10 Snap ring 10 1
6 10121001 T HE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
7 (10112020 THRTER Oil pump installing base 1
8 W03002 oEEh Spring washer 1
9 101S11011 12ETSM11/64" x40 L=9.5 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=9.5 1
10 (10103022 HRAEE Oil pump bushing 1
11 [101S30007 FEEIZET Plunger Screw 1
12 |10127013 HEE Plunger spring 1
13 (10122018 Bl Plunger 1
14 10120001 SHERIK Oil pump 1
15 |S04093 125TM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
16  [10111003 SHERMES Oil pump impeller 1
17 (10112021 SRR Oil pump impeller cover 1
18 (10111007 HREES Lubricating oil pump cover 1
19 [101S30006 12£7ST2.9 L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3
20 /1012000100 SRS EMYE Lubricating oil pump component 1
21 101S11026 12BETSM15/64" %28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
22 10136001 HmEEEsL Rubber joint 1
23 |W02004 SEEME Spring Washer M6 1
24 (10121009 s Hook oil tube 1
25 10112022 e HE R Tube holder 1
26 |10127014 RTINS Spring 1
27 101S30009 HERATYEET Oil volume adjusting screw 1
28 (10423005 THZ Oil wick 1
29 10127015 Bl HESSE Qil felt clamp 1




30 (10123006 Bl Oil felt felt 1
31 101511004 12£TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
32 (10127015 EIf: Oil tube clamp 1
33 11502100100 EINs Oil return tube component 1
34 [101S11026 125TSM15/64" %28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
35 10112025 SHEEENR Oil wick fixing plate 1
36 [101S11010 125TSM9/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 2
37 10123010 ists3 Oil wick 1




7. 5i%2840(4%/ Bobbin Components

F?‘:"-S— ATHHES PartNO B PartName IR Description e Number
1 1383103900 SeRERAM Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 125TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 |W01142 H$E4 Washer 4 1
4 10113030 RIS EINR Thread press control plate 1
5 10111120 oS RER Winding pad 1
6 13831101 Skes B TR Bobbin winder bed 1
7  |H05006 FFOFHES Snap ring 1
8 [10127061 SRS Spring 1
9 [13812110 TR Regulating plate 1
10 (10110030 SREEe Bobbin winder cam 1
11 S09045 1BETMS L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 |1380510600 SRR R Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 [13827103 HEENE Spring 1
14 |10127060 i Spring 1
15 |H05909 FOEEA Snap ring 4 1
16 (13802111 SRtkR8Eim Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 |13802026 S Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 S09103 1R5TM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 13831102 27570 Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 001110 O Ring 1
21 11422062 TEEh Washer 1
22 1102NS11001 #2£TSM3/16"%x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 |1381300600 [RETLas Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
24 |138s16019 FeiRtB G Thread tension nut 1
25 |11427006 U257 Spring 1
26 10112005 FeitR Thread tension disk 2
27 11413022 TEITLRR Thread tension guide plate 1
28 112513004 RE&IRET Screw 1
29 114516001 ¥2ESM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1
30 11435013 SRR ESIRENE Driving wheel 1
31 S10009 125TM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2

IO IO YAIE /NG Cacanminiv R Wnaa | iffar CAamnAanantc




Ve JHom.

BRI /Y SATT/ W1 WEITI VUIT WX NUITCTE LITLCT WUIHINYVITCTIW

r‘ﬁg NEE Part NO B PartName TR Description HE Number
1 10122022 A Ry Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 [110201011 P Oil reservoir 1
3 10111005 B EMTA Knee lifter push rod 1
4 [10122020 HEH Oil Reservoir gasket 1
5 10122021 OB Rubber ring 1
6 101511028 12ETSM5/16"x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1
7 10131001 THERLER Oil reservoir magnet 1
8 (10122023 RS Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
9 10112027 R = HhE Knee lifter crank 1
10 [10127016 S iR Knee lifter spring 1
11 H05010 10 Snap ring 10 1
12 10102011 YA IERNEH Knee lifter shaft 1
13 101515012 12£TM6 L=30 Screw M6 L=20 2
14 |101S16004 EGM6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 2
15 101512002 1RETM6 L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1
16 [10101008 AT HEPTE L Bearing bracket 1
17 101512003 1RETM8 L=16 Screw M8 L=16 1
18 (1011202800 BYNTFRE Knee press plate asm 1
19 101512004 BRETM6 L=11 Screw M6 L=11 1
20 (10112030 BTk Knee press plate holder 1
21 10112029 RINR Knee press plate 1
22 (10112028 ERYNTF Knee press plate rod 1
23 10122025 BRYIFER Rubber 1
24 10122024 BYMRRER Knee press plate cover 1
9 (1)
| — |
| ' |
2 20
19
| 18 L |
| T ——% 0 |

e- 1




9. HsLBHE (1) /Machine Head Accessories (1)

rﬁg AFMHS  Part NO B PartName IR Description HE Number
1 20131019 =g Stick cap 1
2 S04050 12FeM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
3 W01047 SEEES Washer 5 2
4 NO01034 1REFMS5 Nut M5 4
5 |13831022 TERZRIT AT Spool rest arm upper 1
6 10113011 T&E (KH) Thread guide ring 2
7 10113010 B (9h) Thread guide ring 2
8 13831019 5222 s Sl Spool rest rod upper 1
9  |13831021 SIETEL Spool rest rod joint 1
10 13831020 IR Spool rest rod lower 1
11 10122106 RITEE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
12 [WO01052 B 16 Washer 16 2
13 N02008 12EgM16 Nut M16 1
14 S04051 1ZFeM5 L=31.5 Screw M5 L=31.5 1
15 NO01034 1B2M5 Nut M5 2
16  [WO03002 SEREEHhEE 5 Spring washer 5 2
17 |13831023 R ERAT Spool rest arm lower 1
18 13831024 57 Spool rest 2
19 20131010 P57y Spool rest cushion 2
20 120131006 S Spool support rod 2
21 |13831025 ZEEE Spool fixed seat 2
22 11383100300 LERANH Thread stand asm. 1
1
5
9 (2) ]
b E{'.;:
& 9
] =
4 [
|| ]
1]
L1
b
9. tNLBHE (2) /Machine Head Accessories (2)
r‘ﬁg NEE Part NO B PartName TR Description HE Number
1 1011203100 LG ER Hinge component 2
2 |10122060 WML EIRE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
3 10117012 15t DBx1#14 Needle DBx1#14 10
10117002 #ET DPx5#21 (EH}) Needle DPx5#21 (H) 4
4 [101530010 MEEEAREEE] (P19) Shoe spike (p19) 6
5 10118003 Bt Bobbin 1
10818501 K&ty (HL) Big Bobbin (HL) 1
6 115011003 L2 Machine head rest pin 1
7  [20731047 12227) (K) Screw driver (large) 1
8 10131003 18427] () Screw driver (medium) 1
9 (10131004 12227] (1) Screw driver (small) 1
10 110211011 LS Oiler bladders 1




NER RN BIRAT]
TR
SHEREENS

NEtEtE(Address of Company) :

FERTIEAMNTERIK=RREXERR10085

NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG
HRZR( Zip Code ): 318000

ERHEEEZR(Domestic Trade Department):

FEiE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789

fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758

ER#HESR(International Trade Department):

EBIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774

fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

BRS5#¢%: 400-8876858

http://www.chinajack.com

ﬁ*ﬁrﬁﬂﬁiﬂﬁl, g*%?i‘ﬁ%lﬂ, L)\;F%?a}&e . EEHTASRES
You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

HHR: 2022.04




